SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 1/16Form 651 (12.15) ©SOR Inc.
6TA
12N6
SOR® Pressure, Vacuum and Temperature Switches
are qualified by a combination of testing and analysis per IEEE-323-1974 &
1983 and IEEE-344-1975 & 1987. See SOR Test Report 9058-102 and
other applicable reports on page four for qualification
testing and explanations. (Note: for nuclear qualified

     Temperature Switch, begin with Step 1c.
Switches for the
Nuclear Power Industry How to Order
Model Number System
Piston Housing DiaphragmSwitching
Element
Range
Spring
Pressure Port Accessories
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQ
(Designator 1) (Designator 2)
(Designator 3) (Designator 4)
(Designator 5) (Designator 6) (Designator 7)
Step 1b: Vacuum Switch
Piston
(Designator 1)
Spring
(Designator 4)
Adjustable Range
(Vacuum - 0 - Pressure)
Overrange
in. Hg mbar psi bar
54 118 30 - 0 - 1 1000 - 0 - 35 750 50
54N6-B118-M9-C2A-JJTTNQPlace designators in positions 1 and 4.
Step 1a: Pressure Switch
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQ
Piston
(Designator 1)
Spring
(Designator 4)
Adjustable Range Overrange*
psi bar [mbar] psi bar
12 4 0.5 to 6.0 [35 to 415]
200 1412 5 0.75 to 12 [50 to 830]
12 45 1 to 16 [70 to 1100]
4 4 2 to 25 0.14 to 1.7
750 504 5 3 to 50 0.2 to 3.5
4 45 4 to 75 0.3 to 5
6 2 7 to 30 0.5 to 2
1500 100
6 3 12 to 100 0.8 to 7
6 5 20 to 180 1.4 to 12
6 45 25 to 275 1.7 to 19
5 3 25 to 240 1.7 to 16
5 5 35 to 375 2.4 to 26
5 45 45 to 550 3.1 to 38
29 45 150 to 1350 10 to 93
2500 170
9 4 100 to 500 7 to 35
9 5 200 to 1000 14 to 70
9 45 200 to 1750 14 to 120
Place designators in positions 1 and 4.
*The maximum input pressure/temperature that can be continuously applied to the switch without causing a permanent
change of set point, leakage or material failure.
Use the sample model number above each table to
position selected designators within the model number.
To specify a
913-888-2630 | SORInc.com6/16 Form 651 (12.15) ©SOR Inc.
Switch
(Designator 3)
AC Rating DC Rating
Resistive Contact Form
Volts Amps Volts Amps
B 250 5 125 0.3 SPDT
Y* 250 5 - - SPDT
W* 250 5 - - SPDT
BB 250 5 125 0.3 DPDT
*DC rating is optional. Contact SOR.
Replace B in the sample model number with the appropriate switching element designator.
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQ

  Temperature switches in the TA housing are qualified for 33 M rad and HELB only.
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQ
How to Order
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 7/16Form 651 (12.15) ©SOR Inc.
Switches for the
Nuclear Power Industry
Step 6: Select Accessories
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQ
Accessories
(Designator 7)
  Description
JJ   Conduit seal with 17 ft. lead wire length. Optional.
   This designator must be used for HELB and LOCA applications.
RR    Stainless steel tag attached with stainless steel wire to housing.
TT   Oversized nameplate for tagging information. Required designator.
NQ    Nuclear-qualified model. Required designator.
How to Order
Step 4: Select Diaphragm System
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQReplace U8 in the sample model number with the
appropriate diaphragm system designator.
NOTE: If the designator 1 (chosen in step 1) does not appear under Compatible Designators, the
line item is not available.
Diaphragm
(Designator 5)
Diaphragm Material
Diaphragm System Compatible Designators
(Designator 1)Welded O-Ring
U8
316SS
Yes None    12, 4, 5, 6***
M4* No Viton    54
M9 No EPR    54
U9* Yes None    201, 203, 205, 207, 209
U1** Yes None    9, 29****
* M4 and U9 diaphragm systems are qualified for 33 M rad and HELB only.
** Reduced drift and dead band. Affects qualification levels. Consult SOR.
*** Designators 9 and 29 are also available. Consult SOR.
**** Designators 5 and 6 are also available. Consult SOR.
Step 5: Select Process Connection
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQReplace C2A in the sample model number with the
appropriate process connection designator.
NOTE: If the designator 1 (chosen in step 1) does not appear under Compatible Designators, the line
item is not available.
Process Connection
(Designator 6)
Connection Material Connection Size/Type Compatible Designators
(Designator 1)
C1A
316SS
1/4 NPT(F)
12, 4, 5, 6, 9, 29, 54
C2A 1/2 NPT(F)
C7A 1/2 NPT(M) 201, 203, 205, 207, 209
913-888-2630 | SORInc.com8/16 Form 651 (12.15) ©SOR Inc.
Switches for the
Nuclear Power Industry How to Order
ISO-9001
14685 W 105TH ST LENEXA, KS 66215  USA
913-888-2630
SORINC.COM
50.8
2.00
TYP
HOLE PATTERN FOR
MOUNTING WITH
(3) STEEL U-BOLTS
1/4-20 X 44.5
1.75
INSIDE WIDTH
& (6) NUTS
(NOT SUPPLIED)
101.6
4.00
25.4
1.00
69.1
2.72
138.1
5.44
1.5
0.06
179.8
7.08
110.7
4.36
194.1
7.64
1
77.5
3.05
42.9
1.69
23.2
0.92
94.5
3.72
8 LB  13 OZ
APPROXIMATE SWITCH WEIGHT
(EXCLUDES EXTERNAL WIRE LEADS)
Model Name: 8923112.ASSEM/3/1
PRODUCT CERTIFICATION DRAWING
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE ±1/16 IN
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
MMLINEAR = IN
DRAWN BY
K MITCHELL
CHECKED BY
S BOAL
ENGINEER APPROVAL
J MODIG
DATE
24 MAY 2011
THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF SOR.
NO USE WHATSOEVER OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREON, NOR REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART MAY BE
MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SOR.
TITLE
NUCLEAR DIMENSION DRAWING
12, 124 TA W/JJ
EO NUMBER:  5045
SCALE:  0.71
DO NOT SCALE PRINT
DRAWING NUMBER REV
8923112 3
SHEET   1   OF   1
DWG SIZE